19.1130.01001 Title.02000

March 22, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2328

Page 1, line 11, replace "governor" with "agriculture commissioner"

- Page 1, line 12, replace "Three" with "Four"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "governor" with "agriculture commissioner"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "two members" with "one member"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "governor" with "agriculture commissioner"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "agriculture"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "commissioner" with "governor"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "commissioner" with "governor"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "farming" with "business"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "commission may secure" with "commissioner shall provide"

Renumber accordingly